L0600122085

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Addiess)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	_
, ,	
(Document Number)	_
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
)	•
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	٦
	ı
	-
0.400 1	
706 1100 9320 10	١l
	1
1221	
Office Ose Only	
Office Ose Only	
. 10200	
() ~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
1 1	



300101380033

05/10/07--01010--009 **25.00

07 JUN - 4 AH || 1: 4:2

SECRETARY OF STATE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 11, 2007

JAMES BENAGES 518 SANTANDER AVE #1 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC

Ref. Number: L06000122085

We have received your document for TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Number three of the document must contain the date the decision to dissolve was approved or became effective. This date must be prior to the date this document was submitted for filing.

A statement that there are no suits pending against the company in any court or that adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit must be contained in the document.

A statement that all debts, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged or that adequate provision has been made therefore pursuant to section 608.4421, Florida Statutes, must be contained in the document.

A statement that all the remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests must be contained in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Letter Number: 107A00033052



May 15, 2007

JAMES BENAGES, ESQUIRE JAMES BENAGES P.A. 518 SANTANDER AVE., SUITE 1 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC

Ref. Number: L06000122085

We have received your document for TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$25.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6911.

Brenda Tadlock Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 007A00033825

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: telesource America LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
James H. Benages (Name of Person)
(Firm/Company)
(Address)
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
James Benages at (786) 287 1005 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
305 884 5362
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$25.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: telesource America LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
James Benages
Tames Benages + elesource America LLC
518 Santander Ave #/
Colu 6 aboles, FL 33134 (City/State and Zip Code)
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
James Benases at 305 8845362 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Cell 786 287 1005
·
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$25.00 Filing Fee & S55.00 Filing Fee & S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is +elesource America LLE
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on Dec 26, 2006 and assigned document number L06000122085
3. The date the dissolution was approved:
 A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).
IDENTIFY theft
(Please See Letter + Report)
All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. OR- Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421. 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests. 7. CHECK ONE: There are no suits pending against the company in any court. OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.
Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution Printed Name James Renages
- Commis Somos

LAW OFFICE JAMES BENAGES P.A. 518 SANTANDER AVENUE

SUITE 1 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

OFFICE: 305 884 5362 FAX: 305 445-5340

April 23, 2007

REGISTRATION SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

Re: MAIL FRAUD ALERT/IDENTITY THEFT

Dear Division of Corporations:

My name is James Benages and I discovered that I was victim of identity theft on April 19th, 2007. While applying for a loan at Bank of America I was asked if I had an account with them. When I said no, they showed me that someone using my exact name, date of birth, social security number opened up an account in November 2006. Someone has stolen my identity and is using the address of 1627 N.W. 18th Street, Apt. 403, Miami, FL 33125. They have also opened up a corporation called TELESOURCE AMERICA, LLC using my name (see Attached). I have also filed a police report with the City of Miami Police Department. (see atached).

I hereby request that you dissolve this fraudulent corporation.

Please review all materials I have sent and contact me at your earliest convenience to discuss this matter. You may also contact me at my cell, 786 287 1005. I will also go to any office personally to discuss this very serious matter which could have disastrous affect of my life and credit.

Thank you very much for your anticipated attention and cooperation on this matter.

/ // .

Printed by: '04439

Printed date/time: 4/24/07 11:45

Incident Report

Page 1 of 3

CITY OF MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT

400 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33128 (305) 579-6111

Incident Number: 070419-114971

Incident Summary

Incident Type: WORTHLESS DOCUMENT

Report Type: ORIGINAL INCIDENT

Inc Occurred Address: 1627 NW 18 STREET 403 MIAMI, FL 33125

Sector/Beat: 41/P417

Inc Occurred Start: 04/19/2007 12:00

Inc Occurred End: 04/19/2007 12:00 Gang Related: U

04/19/2007 15:49 Report Taken:

Disposition Date: 04/19/2007 12:00

Domestic: N

Bias Motivation:

Substance: U Reported Date/Time:

04/19/2007 15:49

Contact Nature: CITIZEN ADVISED

Primary Assigned Officer: LOPEZ, TERESITA

Squad#

Case Status:

Reporting Officer: COMER, EBONY Disposition: PENDING

Offenses

Statute Code: 817.568(2a)

Enhancers:

Statute Desc: FRAUD-IMPERSON USE/POSS ID OF ANOTHER PERSON WO CONSENT

Counts: 1

Statute Severity: FELONY/THIRD DEGREE

Officers

Event Association	Emp#	Badge#	Name
PRIMARY REPORTING OFFICER	01171	01171	COMER, EBONY
Primary Responding Officer	01171	01171	COMER, EBONY
SUPERVISOR	01171	01171	COMER, EBONY
PRIMARY ASSIGNED OFFICER	04079	04079	LOPEZ, TERESITA

Persons Involved

Person#: V1

MNI: 185075

Can ID Suspect: No

Event Association: VICTIM

Contact Date/Time:

04/19/2007 12:00

Name: BENAGES, JAMES HENRY

SSN:

DOB: 09/15/1964

Age: 42 - 42 Sex: MALE Race: WHITE

Height:

Weight:

Eye Color:

Hair Color: Sector/Beat:

Phone Type 1: HOME

Phone# 1: (786) 287-1005

Address: 518 SANTANDER AVENUE 1 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134 Ext 1:

Phone Type 2: WORK

Phone# 2: (305) 884-5362

Ext 2:

DL State:

DL#:

DL Exp. Date:

Occupation:

Employer/School:

Person Offenses

Statute Code: 817.568(2a)

Enhancers:

Statute Desc: FRAUD-IMPERSON USE/POSS ID OF ANOTHER PERSON WO CONSENT Counts: 1

THEMTRAPH DOLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE ORIGINAL FILED WITH THIS REPORT IS A TRUE COPY THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Printed date/time: 4/24/07 11:45

Incident Report

Page 2 of 3

CITY OF MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT 400 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33128 (305) 579-6111

Incident Number: 070419-114971

Narratives

ENTERED DATE/TIME: 4/19/2007 15:49:00 NARRATIVE TYPE: ORIGINAL INCIDENT SUBJECT: NARRATIVE SUPPLEMENT

AUTHOR: COMER, EBONY

THE VICTIM WALKED INTO THE SDSS TO MAKE AN IDENTITY THEFT REPORT ON 4/19/07. THE VICTIM STATED THAT HE ATTEMPTED TO OPEN A BANK ACCOUNT UNDER BANK OF AMERICA. THE VICTIM THEN DISCOVERED THAT SOMEONE USED HIS IDENTITY TO OPEN AN ACCOUNT WITH HIS SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AND PICTURE ID. THE VICTIM STATED THAT THE UNKNOWN PERSON ALSO OPENED A BUSINESS OF TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC WITH TAX ID #8467847 UNDER HIS NAME WITH THE ADDRESS OF 1627 NW 18 STREET #403 MIAMI, FL 33125. THE VICTIM STATED THAT HE NEVER GAVE ANYONE PERMISSION TO OBTAIN HIS IDENTITY TO OPEN AND BANK ACCOUNT NOR OPEN A BUSINESS.

NOTE: ECONOMIC CRIMES WERE UNAVAILABLE.

ENTERED DATE/TIME: 4/19/2007 16:09:00 SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Offense 1

Offender Used Officer Weapon:

Officer Fired Weapon:

Offender Fired Weapon:

Offender Distance From Officer:

Offense 2

Offender Used Officer Weapon:

Officer Fired Weapon:

Offender Fired Weapon:

Offender Distance From Officer:

Offense 3

Offender Used Officer Weapon:

Officer Fired Weapon:

Offender Fired Weapon:

Offender Distance From Officer:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS REPORT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILED WITH THE MIAM! POLICE DEPARTMENT

Printed by: '04439

Printed date/time: 4/24/07 11:45

Incident Report

Page 3 of 3

CITY OF MIAM! POLICE DEPARTMENT 400 NW 2 AVENUE MIAM!, FLORIDA 33128 (305) 579-6111

Incident Number: 070419-114971

Offense 4

Offender Used Officer Weapon:

Officer Fired Weapon:

Offender Fired Weapon:

Offender Distance From Officer:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS REPORT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILED WITH THE MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT - STATUTE SUMMARY

Incident Number 070419-114					Inci 54	dent Type: - WORT	HLES	S DO	CUMENT					
Offense No:	Person No	o: Counts:	Person N	lo: Counts:	Person No	Counts:	Pe	rson No	Counts:	Person No	: Counts:	Person N	lo: Counts:	
Offense Descripti	on:	TE / DOCC	TD OF I	MOMILED	PERSON W	O COME	PAIT			Classification FELONY/1	ו: יעדפה ה	ECDER .	Total Counts:	
Attempted:		uspected Bia:			Nature of Larc		ENI	1017,	568(2a)		bery Locat		<u> </u>	
Enhancers:	,[Offender Su	spected of Us	ing (1):		(2):		1	(3):	 -		
Type of Criminal	Activity (1):		1		(2):			<u> </u>		(3):				
Weapon/Force (1):			Automati	C Weapon/Fo	rce (2).			Automati	c Weapon/Fo	orce (3):	 	Automati	
Offender Used Of	ficer Weapor	1:	Officer Fi	red Weapon:	<u> </u>	······	Offen	der Fire	d Weapon:	!!	Offe	nder Distanc	e From Office	
			<u>. L </u>	· · · ·			.L				<u></u>			
Offense No:	Person No	: Counts:	Person N	o: Counts:	Person No	Counts:	Per	rson No:	Counts:	Person No	Counts:	Person N	o: Counts:	
Offense Description	on:					<u> </u>		Statut	e Number:	Classification		<u> </u>	Total Counts:	
Attempted:	Su	spected Bias	s:		Nature of Larc	eny:		J		Rob	bery Locati	ion:		
Enhancers:				Offender Su	spected of Usi	ing (1):		(2):			(3):			
Type of Criminal	Activity (1):		<u></u>		(2):			<u> </u>		(3):				
Weapon/Force (1):			Automati	Weapon/For	rce (2):			Automati	tic Weapon/Force (3): A				
Offender Used Of	ficer Weapon	1.	Officer Fir	ed Weapon:	l		Offend	der Fired	i Weapon:	1	Offe	nder Distance	e From Office	
·		_ .	<u>-!</u>				l			***				
Offense No:	Person No:	Counts:	Person No	: Counts:	Person No:	Counts:	Per	son No:	Counts:	Person No:	Counts:	Person No	Counts:	
Offense Description	on:		•		<u> </u>	1		Statute	Number:	Classification:		1	otal Counts:	
Attempted:	Su	spected Blas	:	1	lature of Larce	eny:				Rob	bery Location	ocation:		
Enhancers:				Offender Sus	spected of Usi	ng (1):	1	(2):			(3):			
Type of Criminal A	ctivity (1):				(2):					(3):				
Weapon/Force (1)	;			Automatik	WeaporvFor	ce (2):			Automatic	ic Weapon/Force (3): Auto				
Offender Used Off	cer Weapon:		Officer Fire	ed Weapon:	<u> </u>		Offend	er Fired	Weapon:		Offer	nder Distance	From Officer	
			<u> </u>											
Offense No:	Person No:	Counts:	Person No	: Counts:	Person No:	Counts:	Pers	on No:	Counts:	Person No:	Counts:	Person No	: Counts:	
Offense Description	n:	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>		I			Statute	Number. (Classification:			otal Counts:	
Attempted:	Sus	pected Bias:		N	lature of Larce	ny:	1			Robb	ery Locatio	. <u>1 —</u> эп:		
Enhancers:	L		-	Offender Sus	pected of Usin	ıg (1):		(2):	·	<u> </u>	(3):			
Type of Criminal A	ctivity (1):		<u></u>		(2):					(3):				
Weapon/Force (1):	 ,			Automatic	Weapor/Ford	ce (2):			Automatic	Weapon/For	ce (3):		Automatic	
Offender Used Offic	er Weapon:		Officer Fire	d Weapon:	L		Offende	er Fired	Weapon:		Offen	der Distance	From Officer	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS REPORT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILED WITH THE MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT - NARRATIVE SUPPLEMENT

Incident Number:	Incident Type:	
070419-114971	54 - WORTHLESS DOCUMENT	
0,76419-114571	34 - WORTHESS DOCUMENT	
—···		

Narrative Report:

Narrative:

THE VICTIM WALKED INTO THE SDSS TO MAKE AN IDENTITY THEFT REPORT ON 4/19/07. THE VICTIM STATED THAT HE ATTEMPTED TO OPEN A BANK ACCOUNT UNDER BANK OF AMERICA. THE VICTIM THEN DISCOVERED THAT SOMEONE USED HIS IDENTITY TO OPEN AN ACCOUNT WITH HIS SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AND PICTURE ID. THE VICTIM STATED THAT THE UNKNOWN PERSON ALSO OPENED A BUSINESS OF TELESOURCE AMERICA LLC WITH TAX ID #8467847 UNDER HIS NAME WITH THE ADDRESS OF 1627 NW 18 STREET #403 MIAMI, FL 33125. THE VICTIM STATED THAT HE NEVER GAVE ANYONE PERMISSION TO OBTAIN HIS IDENTITY TO OPEN AND BANK ACCOUNT NOR OPEN A BUSINESS.

NOTE: ECONOMIC CRIMES WERE UNAVAILABLE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS REPORT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILED WITH THE MIAM! POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT - INCIDENT REPORT

Incident Sun	nmar	y:					•	•										
Incident Number: 070419-114					Number. 13060								Report T ORIGII		INCIDENT	;		
Incident Type: 54 - WORTH	LESS	DOCU	MENT															
Incident/Offense 1627 NW 18			pt. 4	03 MI	AMI F	L 331	25								Building No:	,	County MIAM:	I -DADE
Location Type: APARTMENT/	COND	0	-												Channel/Are)a:	Beat:	
Incident Occurred			Time:		In	cident O	ccume	d Date (Er	nd):	Time	:		Report T		<u>[</u>		me:	····-
04192007 Domestic:			Bias N	Motivation	 .					Gang	Related	l:	041920		stance:		49 anior In	volved:
NO Contact Nature:			<u> </u>										l Dat	e Onder	ally Reported:	Time		
CITIZEN AD)										64-4-4	04	1920	007	1549)	
Offense Descripti FRAUD - IMPE	RSON	USE	/POSS	ID O	F ANO	THER	PERS	ON WO	CONSE	NT			e Number. 568 (2a)		sification: ONY/THII	SD D	EGRE	E
Reporting Officer 01171 COME	R, EI	BONY							Supervi 01171			BONY	!					
Assisting Officer:			•	Unit	No: A	ssisting	Officer				Unit N	3 : 7	Assisting C	fficer:				Unit No:
Investigating Office	er.						Ü	Init No:	CIS Pers	son Co	ntacted:							Unit No:
									L									
Victim / Pers		portir	ng Sur	nmary	:													
Person No: V1	MNI:			·				Event A	ssociation M):	Į.	kctim T NDIV	ype: IDUAL		Can ID Suspe VO	Ct Cor 04	ntact Da 1920	ate: Time: 0.7
Name: BENAGES, JA	AMES	HENRY	Υ						Alias:		•						Pref	ix:
Social Security No			Date of			A	ge (Rai	nge):	infant	Туре:	Sex:		Race: WHITE		Ethnicity:		Juve	enile:
Height (Range):		Veight (F			e Color:			Color:			MADE.	Victim	Suspect R		nship:	15		erson No:
Address 1:											l				Building No:		County:	
518 SANTANE Phone Type:	DER A		E Apt			ABLES	S FL	33134	Phone T	vne.		10	hone Num	her	TE)		IMAI	-DADE
HOME	-1-41		-287						WORK	ypo.			05-884					
Bus Person Assoc	aation:																	
DL State:	DL Nur	mbert			Exp	Date:		Occupa	tion:			Emplo	yer / Schoo	ol Nam	16:	-		
Address 2:							-								Building No:	, C	ounty:	-DADE
Gang Name:					Mean	s of Atta	ck:					Ag	g Assault/l	lomic	de:	<u></u>		J
☐ Death ☐ Injury	Natu	re/Cause	a;									Ц						
EMS Notified Date		MS Not	ified Tim	ie:	IFMS	Arrived	Date:	TEMS Arr	ived Time	•	FMS At	endan	is Number					
Transported To:				Transpo					Medical						al Attendant I	Jame:		
-					_				Medical	Atterio	ant Type.					vairie.		
Death Pronounced	Date:			Death P	ronounce	d Time:			Corone	er notifi	led 🗆 Ne	xt of k	in notified	Notifie	ed By:			
njuries:												•						
Medical Condition:							•					-						
Medications:																		
☐ Medical clearan	ce tedr	uired A	Medical (Clearance	в Ву:						· · -							···
Susinasa Info			·															
Business Info		JII.																
Business Name:													-					
			_									Busin	ess Type:					
Address:														16	Building No:	M3	ounty: AMI -	DADE
Business Phone:	Victi	m Type:		Bus O	ffense (1):					В	us Offe	nse (2):					
											Ψ1	4 i C	IS TO) (1	ERTIFY	TH	(AT	
AD Informati	ion:							Caller Lo	cation		1; -1;	TIQ TIST	≀DOP	/ () T 	A TRU	- C (Y9C	
								Canal Lo	COUUI.		 }	TH	E ORI	CIN	AL FILE	D W	$H \cap H$	
Caller Address:													IAML P		E DEPA	RM	EX.	DADE
hone Type:		Phon	e Numb	ar. E	Ext:	Pho	one Typ	pe:		Phone	Number:		Ext:					
ate Dispatched:		Ti	me:		Date A	Vrived:			Time:		G	eo Co	ie:		Local C	eo Co	ode:	